

Office of the City Clerk

The following pages were submitted to the Office of the City Clerk as part of this legislative document. The pages are not viewable on the public website or other public reports because they contain personal information not suitable for publication. The pages are considered a redacted portion of the entire legislative document.



Office of the City Clerk | City of Chicago | 121 North LaSalle Street, Room 107 | Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 744 – 6870 | cityclerk@cityofchicago.org

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE CHARITABLE SOLICITATION TAG DAY REQUEST FORM AND ROUTE SHEET

PERMIT NUN	1BER:	20	16-07									
GROUP NAM	E.	The S	alvation	lvation Army Metropolitan Division								
				<u> </u>								
ADDRESS: 5040 N. Pulaski Road, Chicago, IL 60630												
TELEPHONE	NUM	BER:	312-3	312-205-3537								
CONTACT PI	ERSON	I: S	hanell A	llen								
DATE WRITT	EN RI	EQUES	ST WAS	RECEIVED:	March 8, 201	March 8, 2016						
SOLICITATI	ON DA	TE:	June 3	3-4, 2016								
			Noven	nber 1, 2016 – I	December 24, 2	016 (Except Sundays)						
						<u> </u>						
.						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
CITY COUNC			April 13, 2016									
COMPLETIO DATE:						······································						
STATEMENT AND DISTRII RECEIVED:			TS									
DATE PERMI	T LET	TER	VAS SEI	NT TO ORGAN	IZATION:	April 13, 2016						
VIOLATION	(<u>S)</u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
	TTEE I	LETTE	R SENT	:								
COMPLY	(RECI	EIVED	<u>:</u>									
COMMENTS						·····						

APPLICATION FOR CITY OF CHICAGO CHARITABLE SOLICITATION PERMIT

(Please neatly print or type. If necessary in answering any question, please attach additional sheets.)

1.	Name of organization:	The Salvation Army Metropolitan Division
	Address:	5040 N. Pulaski Road, Chicago, IL 60630
	Telephone Number:	773-725-1100

2. Use the space below to list names, current positions, residence addresses and Telephone numbers of the officers in the organization:

Lt. Colonel Charles Smith 5040 N. Pulaski Road Chicago, IL 60630

3. List the date and approximate location(s) of solicitation:

June 3-4, 2016 and November 1 thru December 24, 2016 Sidewalks in the Public Way throughout the City of Chicago

4. Approximately how many persons will be engaged in the solicitation?

Approximately 75 people/volunteers

5. Explain the methods your organization will use to solicit funds:

Volunteers will be using marked Donut Day collection boxes and Red Kettles

6. Has your organization ever been allowed to solicit funds in prior years in the City of Chicago? If so, when?

Yes, we have solicited in the City of Chicago for 75 years.

7. Include the following with your application:

- A. A copy of the registration statement filed with the Attorney General of the State of Illinois; or exemption issued by the Attorney General of the State of Illinois.
- B. A copy of the tag, badge, emblem or other token (if any) which will be distributed as part of the solicitation, or which will be used by your organization in its solicitation.
- 8. Please include any other relevant information which would assist the Committee on Finance in reviewing this application.



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF ILLINOIS

THE SALVATION ARMY 10 W ALGONQUIN RD DES PLAINES, IL 60016

Lisa Madigan

RE: RE: Status of THE SALVATION ARMY under the Illinois Charitable Laws CO# 01047779

Dear Registrant:

March 8, 2016

This letter is pursuant to your request that the Attorney General confirm the status of THE SALVATION ARMY under the Charitable Organization Laws.

This organization is currently registered with the Attorney General's Charitable Trust and Solicitations Bureau as CO# 010.7779, and has been granted single religious exemption from filing annual financial reports with our office. Please let us know if you require further information.

C TE DI

Sil cerely,

-1. Maitons

Ta iyah Martin Barnes, Compliance Officer Charitable Trusts Bureau 100 West Randolph Street, 11th Floor Ch cago, Illinois 60601 Te ephone: (312) 814-2595

• APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE NO LATE THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE SOLICITATION.

I/WE, THE OFFICER(S) OF THE ABOVE NAMED ORGANIZATION, CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION FURNISHED IN THIS STATEMENT AND ALL ATTACHED SHEETS IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY/OUR KNOWLEDGE. (NOTE: AT LEAST ONE OFFICER OF THE ORGANIZATION MUST SIGN AND VERIFY THIS APPLICATION.)

	A.	1 the	ĩ	EXECUTIVE	DIRECTOR		
Signature_	1100	4/12	_Title_	OF DEVEL	OPMENT	_Date_	3-8-16
	* {	/					

Signature	Title	Date
0		

Signature______Date_____

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE CHARITABLE SOLICITATION TAG DAY REQUEST FORM AND ROUTE SHEET

PERMIT NUN	ABER:		201	6-08							
GROUP NAM	E.	Bh	ie C	an							
GROUTIN				<u>up</u>							
ADDRESS: 2155 Broadway, Chicago, IL 60406											
TELEPHONE NUMBER: 708-389-8137											
CONTACT PI	ERSON	N:	Sh	eryl Ge	erma	ny	. <u> </u>	.			
DATE WRITT	FEN RI	EQU	JEST	Г WAS	REC	EIVE	D:	March 1	, 2016	· 	
SOLICITATI	ON DA	TE:		Augus	st 19	-20, 2	2016				
								•			
CITY COUNC	CIL DA	TE:		April	3, 20	016					
COMPLETIO DATE:	N OF	FILI	£					1			
STATEMENT AND DISTRII RECEIVED:			TTI	'S							
DATE PERM	IT_LEI	T E	R W	AS SEI	NT T	O OR	GAN	IZATION:	!	April 13, 2016	
VIOLATION	<u>(S)</u>										ι.
COMMI	FTEE 1	LET	TEF	R SENT	:						
COMPLY	Y REC	EIV	ED:							·	
COMMENTS	:										
-											

APPLICATION FOR CITY OF CHICAGO CHARITABLE SOLICITATION PERMIT

(Please neatly print or type. In necessary in answering any question, please attach additional sheets.)

Telephone Number: 708 - 389 - 8/37

2. Use the space below to list names, current positions, residence addresses and telephone numbers of the officers in the organization:

The Chairman - Sheryl Germany 13055 Masen, Palos Hagats 31 60463 708-597-2348

reasurer-michael Valence 3450 W. Lakeshore Nr. Crown Pernt On 46307 708-346-9380

3.

List the date and approximate location(s) of solicitation:

august 19, 20. 2016 (see attached 1:st)

4. Approximately how many persons will be engaged in the solicitation?

1.50

5. Explain the methods your organization will use to solicit funds:

Hand out candy for Jonations

6. Has your organization ever been allowed to solicit funds in prior years in the City of Chicago? If so, when?

2011, 2012, 2013, 2014

7. Include the following with your application:

- A. A copy of the registration statement filed with the Attorney General of the State of Illinois; or exemption issued by the Attorney General of the State of Illinois.
- B. A copy of the tag, badge, emblem or other token (if any) which will be distributed as part of the solicitation, or which will be used by your organization in its solicitation.
- 8. Please include any other relevant information which would assist the Committee on Finance in reviewing this application.

Volunteers will be uscaring apron smocks with Blue Cap logo + sponsor logo

.

•

. . .

.

· .

¢

.

· · · ·

Chicago Locations

```
Rock Island RR- 103<sup>rd</sup> and Longwood*
Rock Island RR – 107<sup>th</sup> and Longwood*
Rock Island RR – 111<sup>th</sup> and Longwood*
95<sup>th</sup> & Western – East/West/North/South
99<sup>th</sup> & Western – East/West/North/South
103<sup>rd</sup> & Western - East/West/North/South
111<sup>th</sup> & Western -East/West/North/South
111<sup>th</sup> & Kedzie – East/West/North/South
95<sup>th</sup> & Ashland –East/West/North/South
119<sup>th</sup> & Western (Walgreens with their permission)
A few Loop locations
Union Station*
```

*Blue Cap Foundation will obtain permission from Metra for all train stations

APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE NO LATE THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE SOLICITATION.

I/WE, THE OFFICER(S) OF THE ABOVE NAMED ORGANIZATION, CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION FURNISHED IN THIS STATEMENT AND ALL ATTACHED SHEETS IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY/OUR KNOWLEDGE. (NOTE: AT LEAST ONE OFFICER OF THE ORGANIZATION MUST SIGN AND VERIFY THIS APPLICATION.)

Signature Mala Mich Title Traduct Date 3-1-16

Signature A. M. charle Connor Title Secretary Date 3-1-16

Terman Title Vice Charmon Date 3-1-16 Signature



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF ILLINOIS

March 17, 2016

BLUE CAP FOUNDATION, INC. 2155 BROADWAY BLUE ISLAND, IL 60406

Lisa Madigan AUTOKNEY GENERAL

RE: RE: Status of BLUE CAP FOUNDATION, INC. under the Illinois Charitable Laws CO# 01041974

Dear Registrant:

This letter is pursuant to your request that the Attorney General confirm the status of BLUE CAP FOUNDATION, INC. under the Charitable Organization Laws,

This organization is currently registered with the Attorney General's Charitable Trust and Solicitations Bureau as CO# 01041974. It is current in the filing of its financial reports, having filed its report for the period ended J me 30, 2015. Please let us know if you require further information.

Sincerely,

J. Matsur

T: kiyah Martin Barnes, Compliance Officer Charitable Trusts Bureau 100 West Randolph Street, 11th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 814-2595



弾耳氏ご Internal Revenue Service P.D. Box 2508 Cincinnati 0H 45201

_ In reply refer to: 0248459/81 Mar. 10, 2009 LTR 4168C E0 36-2603932 000000 00 000 00026883 BODC: TE

BLUE ISLAND CITIZENS FOR PERSONS WITH DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES 2155 BROADWAY ST BLUE ISLAND IL 60406-3050

3

Employer Identification Number: 36-2603932 Person to Contact: MS. WINKLER Toll Free Telephone Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear TAXPAYER:

This is in response to your request of Feb. 27, 2009, regarding your tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that a determination letter was issued in MAY 1965, that recognized you as exempt from Federal income tax, and discloses that you are currently exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records also indicate you are not a private foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are described in section(s) 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(iv).

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

Michele M. Sullivar

Michele M. Sullivan, Oper. Mgr. Accounts Management Operations I

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE CHARITABLE SOLICITATION TAG DAY REQUEST FORM AND ROUTE SHEET

PERMIT NUN	ABER:	20	15-09						
GROUP NAM	E:	State	Departm	ent of Illinois -					
	Polish Legion of American Veterans								
	<u>_</u>	Polisi	Legion	of American v	eterans	<u> </u>			
ADDRESS: 5048 W. Wellington Avenue, Chicago, IL 60641									
TELEPHONE	NUMB	ER:	773-:	773-545-9159					
CONTACT PI	ERSON:	N	Ir. Walte	er Komarnicki					
DATE WRIT	FEN RE	QUES	T WAS	RECEIVED:	March 18, 2	016			
SOLICITATI	ON DAT	E:	May 1	9-22, 2016					
				<u></u>					
						· · · · ·			
CITY COUNC	CIL DAT	[E:	April 1	3, 2016					
COMPLETIO DATE:	ON OF F	ILE							
STATEMENT AND DISTRII RECEIVED:			TS						
DATE PERM	IT LET	<u>fer v</u>	VAS SEI	NT TO ORGAN	IZATION:	April 13, 2016			
VIOLATION	(S)				·····				
COMMI	COMMITTEE LETTER SENT:								
COMPLY	COMPLY RECEIVED:								
				·					
COMMENTS	:	· · · · · ·	t						

. •

÷...

APPLICATION FOR CITY OF CHICAGO CHARITABLE SOLICITATION PERMU

(Please neatly print or type. In necessary in answering any question, please attach additional sheets.)

STATE DEPARTMENT OF LILINOIS Name of Inganization: POLISH LEGION OF AMERICAN VETERANS, 4,5A. NUMERSS: 5048 W. WELLINGTON AVE. , CHICAGO, IL GOEHI

Telephone Number: 773-545-9159

Use the space below to list names, current positions, residence addresses and 2. telephone numbers of the officers in the organization:

SEE ATTACHED SHEET

- 3.
- 4.

List the date and approximate location(s) of solicitation: MAY 19, 20, 21, 22, 2016 Approximately how many persons will be engaged in the solicitation? 30 Explain the methods your organization will use to solicit funds: ON THE NORTHWEST FIRE OF CHICAGO STANDLAG ON CORVERS OF INTERSECTIONS, IN FRONT OF SUPER MARKETS - 11-4 DD12 NMAY 2011 5. 6.

 $\mathbf{7}$ Include the following with your application:

- A copy of the registration statement filed with the Attorney (A.) General of the State of Illinois; or exemption issued by the Attorney General of the State of Illinois.
- (в. A copy of the tag, badge, emblem or other token (if any) which will be distributed as part of the solicitation, or which will be used by your organization in its solicitation.
- 8. Please include any other relevant information which would assist the Committee on Finance in reviewing this application.

FUNDS RAISED WILL BE USED TO ASSIST VETERANS AND THEIR FAMILIES WHO ARE IN NEED OF MONEYARY ASSISTANCE, FOR THE CARE OF VETERANS IN HOSPITALS AND VETERANS HOME IN THE STATE OF (LLNO15.

._Date

660

ATT DR HEP

APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE NO LATE THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE SOLICITATION.

DAVE, THE OFFICER(S) OF THE ABOVE NAMED ORGANIZATION, CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION FURNISHED IN THIS STATEMENT AND ALL ATTACHED SHEETS IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY/OUR KNOWLEDGE. (NOTE: AT LEAST ONE OFFICER OF THE ORGANIZATION MUST SIGN AND VERIFY THIS APPLICATION.)

IMA Week THE TREASURED Date 3/15/16

Title

https://us-mg5.mail.yahoo.com/neo/launch?.partner=sbc& rand=5fecbavlp2of3#mail

"Unity with Heritage"

Polish Legion of American Veterans

"Aid to the Blind Program"

Commander Robert Swan 530 LaFayette Lane Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 847-322-9874 E-Mail robert.swan@sbcglobal.net

#2

State Department Officers

DEPARTMENT OF ILLINOIS

CHARTERED BY ACT OF CONGRESS ILLINOIS CHARTERED APRIL 14, 1921 ADJUTANT JULIANNE VIDUYA 2402 N. New England Chicago, IL 60707 773-622-6901

Commander: Robert Swan , 530 LaFayette Lane, Hoffman Estates, IL 60167 847-322-9874 Sr. Vice-Commander: Dennis Deisenroth, 517 E. Burnett, Apt.4, Island Lake, IL 60042 815-575-0918 Jr. Vice-Commander: Kevin Pomykala, 899 Arrowhead Dr., Elwood, IL 60421 815-302-8796 Treasurer: Walter J. Komarnicki, 5048 W. Wellington Ave., Chicago, IL 60641 773-545-9159 Adjutant: Julianne Viduja, 2402 N. New England Ave., Chicago, IL 60707 773-602-6901

r Office Use Only	ILLINOIS CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION AN		EDU	זיכ	Form AG99
MT#	Attorney General LISA MADIGAN Stat			N I	Revised
	Charitable Trust Bureau, 100 West Ra				
MT	11th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 606		CO	<u># 0101505</u>	6
	Report for the Fiscal Period:		[7]	Check all Copy of IR	items attached:
	Beginning 01 / 01 / 201	Make Ch	ecks	Audited Fir	nancial Statement
HT		Payable the lilinc Charity		Copy of Fo \$15.00 And	irm IFC nual Report Filing
Federal ID # 36-6087162	& Ending $\frac{12}{M2}$ / 31 / 2019	Bureau I			ate Report Filing F
Are contributions to the organ	nization tax deductible? 🛛 Yes 🗋 No	Date Organ	zation	was created	<u>.</u>
LEGAL DOLLARD		Year-er			
NAME POLISH LEGI	ION OF AMERICAN VETERANS - STATE DEPT OF IL	amount	<u>s</u>		
MAIL	ELLINGTON AVENUE	A) ASSETS	6	A)\$	63,170
ADDRESS	ELENGTON AVENDE	B) LIABILIT	IES	B)\$	
CITY, STATE CHICAGO, IL	LINOIS 60641-5045	C) NET AS	SEIS	C)\$	63,170
		and the second		你们会通	
	REVENUE ITEMS DURING THE YEAR:	PERCEN	TAGE		AMOUNT
	ONTRIBUTIONS & PROGRAM SERVICE REV. (GROSS AMTS.)	75.77	%	D)\$	18,510
E) GOVERNMENT GRAN	ITS & MEMBERSHIP DUES	16.80	%	E)\$	4,105
F) OTHER REVENUES		7.43	%	F) \$	1,815
G) TOTAL REVENUE, IN(COME AND CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (ADD D,E, & F)	10	0%	G)\$	24,430
II. SUMMARY OF ALL I	EXPENDITURES DURING THE YEAR:	<u>:- +:-:);;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;</u>	Nijk Cyr	2447 (), (A 46 9	ura ajin den 1933.
H) OPERATING CHARITA	BLE PROGRAM EXPENSE	80.35	%	H) \$	23,134
I) EDUCATION PROGRA	M SERVICE EXPENSE	}	%	1)\$	
J) TOTAL CHARITABLE	PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENSE (ADD H & I)	80 35	%	J) \$	23,134
J1) JOINT COSTS ALLOC	CATED TO PROGRAM SERVICES (INCLUDED IN J). \$				
	CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS		%	. K) \$	C241253.29
L) TOTAL CHARITABLE	E PROGRAM SERVICE EXPENDITURE (ADD J & K)	80.35	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	L) \$	
	GENERAL EXPENSE			}	23,134
		19.65	% [′]	M) \$	5,659
N) FUNDRAISING EXPE			%	N) \$	
	RES THIS PERIOD (ADD L, M, & N)	100		O) \$	28,793
(Allach Allorney General Re	PAID FUNDRAISER AND CONSULTANT ACTIVITIES: port of Individual Fundraising Campaign- Form IFC One for each PFR.)		4-1-1-1- 	ing and at	
PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAIS P) TOTAL AMOUNT RAIS	EKS: ED BY PAID PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISERS	100	1%	P) \$	
Q) TOTAL FUNDRAISERS			%	Q) \$	
	HE CHARITY (P MINUS Q=R)		%	R)S	
PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAL	SING CONSULTANTS:	L			
S) TOTAL AMOUNT PAID	TO PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISING CONSULTANTS			S) \$	Car Mannesson and
IV. COMPENSATION TO	D THE (3) HIGHEST PAID PERSONS DURING THE YE	EAR:		<u>Beer and and a start of the second sec</u>	. D. Raidle V
T) NAME, TITLE: WAL	FER KOMARNICKI - TREASURER			T) \$	698
U) NAME, TITLE JULIA	ANNE VIDUYA - DIRECTOR			U)S	407
V) NAME, TITLE. R. SW	AN - DIRECTOR			V)S	468
V. CHARITABLE PROG	RAM DESCRIPTION: CHARITABLE PROGRAM (3 HIGHEST BY S EXPEND	ED) CODE CAT	EGORIES	List on bac	k side of instruction CODE
	MFORT AND AID TO VETERANS IN HOSPITALS	-2, 0002 041	_~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	₩)# 127	
X) DESCRIPTION				X)#	
	المروبين والمروبين والمروبين والمنافقة مانية من المروبين والمروبين والمروبين والمروبين والمروبين والمروبين والم المروبين والمروبين وا				

121/1

·• ····

------_ - - - ------

IF T	THE ANSWER TO ANY OF THE FOLLOWING IS YES, ATTACH A DETAILED EXPLANATION:	Y.	ES	NO
1	WAS THE ORGANIZATION THE SUBJECT OF ANY COURT ACTION, FINE, PENALTY OR JUDGMENT?	1.		1
2	HAS THE ORGANIZATION OR A CURRENT DIRECTOR, TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR EMPLOYEE THEREOF EVER BEEN CONVICTED BY ANY COURT OF ANY MIDSDEMEANOR INVOLVING THE MISUSE OR		, fik	
	MISAPPROPRIATION OF FUNDS OR ANY FELONY?	2	<u> </u>	/
3	DID THE ORGANIZATION MAKE A GRANT AWARD OR CONTRIBUTION TO ANY ORGANIZATION IN WHICH ANY OF ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES OWNS AN INTEREST; OR WAS IT A PARTY TO ANY TRANSACTION IN WHICH ANY OF ITS OFFICERS, DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES HAS A MATERIAL FINANCIAL INTEREST OR DID			
		3		1
4	HAS THE ORGANIZATION INVESTED IN ANY CORPORATE STOCK IN WHICH ANY OFFICER, DIRECTOR OR TRUSTEE OWNS MORE THAN 10% OF THE OUTSTANDING SHARES?	4		- - -
-		100		97 7 1
5	IS ANY PROPERTY OF THE ORGANIZATION HELD IN THE NAME OF OR COMMINGLED WITH THE PROPERTY OF ANY OTHER PERSON OR ORGANIZATION?	5		✓
6	DID THE ORGANIZATION USE THE SERVICES OF A PROFESSIONAL FUNDRAISER? (ATTACH FORM IFC)	6.		1
0		翜		
7 a	DID THE ORGANIZATION ALLOCATE THE COST OF ANY SOLICITATION, MAILING, ADVERTISEMENT OR LITERATURE COSTS BETWEEN PROGRAM SERVICE AND FUNDRAISING EXPENSES?	7		✓
	LILERATURE CUSTS BETWEEN PROGRAM SERVICE AND FUNDRAISING EXPENSES?			ALANSA PERSON
7b.	IF "YES". ENTER (I) THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT OF THESE JOINT COSTS <u>\$</u> ;(ii) THE AMOUNT ALLOCATED TO PROGRAM SERVICES <u>\$</u> ;(iii) THE AMOUNT ALLOCATED TO MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL <u>\$</u> , AND (iv) THE AMOUNT ALLOCATED TO FUNDRAISING <u>\$</u>			
8	DID THE ORGANIZATION EXPEND ITS RESTRICTED FUNDS FOR PURPOSES OTHER THAN RESTRICTED	13	<u>398</u> 1	
	PURPOSES?	8	<u>स्ट</u> रम्य	✓
9	HAS THE ORGANIZATION EVER BEEN REFUSED REGISTRATION OR HAD ITS REGISTRATION OR TAX EXEMPTION		<u>[Tr7]</u>	<u>10,499</u>
	SUSPENDED OR REVOKED BY ANY GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY?	9		
10	WAS THERE OR DO YOU HAVE ANY KNOWLEDGE OF ANY KICKBACK, BRIBE, OR ANY THEFT, DEFALCATION MISAPPROPRIATION, COMMINGLING OR MISUSE OF ORGANIZATIONAL FUNDS?	0		<u>i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i </u>
11	LIST THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS WHERE THE ORGANIZATION MAINTAINS ITS THREE LARGEST ACCOUNTS	\$		
	ATHENE ANNUITY & LIFE ASSURANCE CO #0040099504; AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE SERVICES CO #M	N034	810;	
	MCHENRY BANK AND TRUST #2650002077			
12	NAME AND TELEPHONE NUMBER OF CONTACT PERSON WALTER KOMARNICKI - 773-501-3391			
ALI	ATTACHMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS REPORT - SEE INSTRUCTIONS	· ··		

UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, I (WE) THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARE AND CERTIFY THAT I (WE) HAVE EXAMINED THIS ANNUAL REPORT AND THE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING ALL THE SCHEDULES AND STATEMENTS AND THE FACTS THEREIN STATED ARE TRUE AND COMPLETE AND FILED WITH THE ILLINOIS ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR THE PURPOSE OF HAVING THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS RELY THEREUPON I HEREBY FURTHER AUTHORIZE AND AGREE TO SUBMIT MYSELF AND THE REGISTRANT HEREBY TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

Robert SWAN SC	De	-6/3/15
PRESIDENT OF TRUSTEE (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE	DATE DATE

- /lu

....

÷

BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL FEES DUE: 1) REPORTS ARE DUE WITHIN SIX MONTHS OF YOUR FISCAL YEAR END

2.) FOR FEES DUE SEE INSTRUCTIONS

3) REPORTS THAT ARE LATE OR INCOMPLETE ARE SUBJECT TO A \$100 00 PENALTY WALTER KOMARNICKI

TREASURER or TRUSTEE (PRINT NAME)

EVE C BALCIUNAS

PREPARER (PRINT NAME)

SIGNATURE

May

C in

SIGNATURE

DATE

DATE

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE CHARITABLE SOLICITATION TAG DAY REQUEST FORM AND ROUTE SHEET

_ ...

PERMIT NUM	/RFP.		2016	-11							
			·				<u> </u>			. <u>.</u>	
GROUP NAM	GROUP NAME: ChildFund International										
ADDRESS:	ADDRESS: 2821 Emerywood Parkway, Richmond, VA 23294										
TELEPHONE	TELEPHONE NUMBER: 703-556-0411							,			
CONTACT PI	ERSON	I:	Hail	ley Re	nder						
DATE WRITT	TEN RI	EQUE	EST	WAS	RECI	EIVED:		March 1	0, 20	16	
SOLICITATI	ON DA	TE:	A	April	14, 20	016 – D	Dece	mber 3	1, 201	16	
	<u>-</u>										
											
	<u> </u>										
						•					
CITY COUNC	<u>CIL DA</u>	TE:	A	April 1	3, 20	16				<u></u>	
COMPLETIO DATE:						<u></u> .					
STATEMENT AND DISTRIE RECEIVED:			PTS								
DATE PERMI	IT LEI	TER	WA	<u>as sen</u>	T TO) ORGA	<u>NIZ</u>	LATION	[:	April 13, 2016	
							-				
VIOLATION	(<u>S)</u>										
COMMI	TEE I	LETT	<u>ER</u> S	<u>SENT</u>	:						
COMPLY	COMPLY RECEIVED:										
					-						
COMMENTS	:										

a search a bar she gan yana ta shi ta ka da waxaya a ƙwallon ƙwallon ƙwallon ƙwallon ƙwallon ƙwallon ƙwallon ƙ

(Please nearly print at type In receasery in answering any greation, please stimeadditional cheete.)

). Name of organizations ChildFund International

Address: 2821 Emerywood Parkway, Richmond, VA 23294

Telephone Number: 804-756-3513

2 Use the space below to list names, current positions, residence addresses and telephone numbers of the officers in the organization:

PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT #1

3. Lies the dete and approximate location(s) of colicitation: March 46, 2016 - December 31, 2016 DE. for Piezos ass ettechment 52 for locations

4. Approximately how many persons will be engaged in the solicitation? 10-12

- Explain the methods your organization will use to collect funds:
 Face to Face Fundraising cardpaign on the street. Our agent, DialogueDirect will generate commitments and increase the public awareness of the charitable efforts of ChildFund International
- 6. Has your organization over been ellowed to sellent funds in prior years in the City of Chicago? If so, when?
- 7. Include the following with your application:
 - A. A copy of the registration statement filed with the Attorney General of the State of Minols; or scamption loaded by the Attorney General of the State of Illinois. place see attachment #3
 - B. A copy of the ing, budge, emblem or other token (if any) which will be distributed as part of the collectation, or which will be used by your organization in its solicitation. place we attachment #4
- Please include any other relevant information which would amine the Committee on Finance in reviewing this application. Deese sos stachment #6

Code of Practice for DialogueDirect Fundraisers

APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE NO LATE THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE SOLICITATION.

I/WE, THE OFFICER(S) OF THE ABOVE NAMED ORGANIZATION, CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION FURNISHED IN THIS STATEMENT AND ALL ATTACHED SHEETS IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY/OUR KNOWLEDGE. (NOTE: AT LEAST ONE OFFICER OF THE ORGANIZATION MUST SIGN AND VERIFY THIS APPLICATION.)

Signature	anellowand	The President ÉCEO	Date 3 3/16
Signature	this I te	Title CFAO	Date 3316
Signatura		Title	Deta



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF ILLINOIS

CHILDFUND INTERNATIONAL, USA 2821 EMERYWOOD PARKWAY RICHMOND, VA 23261

Lisa Madigan

RE: RE: Status of CHILDFUND INTERNATIONAL, USA under the Illinois Charitable Laws CO# 01004395

Dear Registrant:

February 24, 2016

This letter is pursuant to your request that the Attorney General confirm the status of CHILDFUND INTERNATIONAL, USA under the Charitable Organization Laws.

This organization is currently registered with the Attorney General's Charitable Trust and Solicitations Bureau as CO# 01004395. It is current in the filing of its financial reports, having filed its report for the period ended June 30, 2014, and having received an extension of time until February 29, 2016 to file its report for the period ended June 30, 2015. Please let us know if you require further information.

Sincerely,

- Matsamer

Takiyah Martin Barnes, Compliance Officer Charitable Trusts Bureau 100 West Randolph Street, 11th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 814-2595

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE CHARITABLE SOLICITATION TAG DAY REQUEST FORM AND ROUTE SHEET

PERMIT NUMBER: 2016-12									
GROUP NAM	GROUP NAME: Chicago Firemen's Post 667								
							·		
ADDRESS:	3647	<u>N. T</u>	ripp	Avent	ue, Chio	cago, IL	60641-3038		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TELEPHONE	NUM	BER:		773-283-4305					
CONTACT PI	ERSON	J:	Jan	nes Mi	ndak		· <u>····</u> ·······························		
DATE WRITT	TEN RI	EQUI	EST	WAS	RECEIV	VED:	March 13, 2	2016	
SOLICITATI	ON DA	TE:]	May 2	5-27, 2	016			
		····· .					····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						·			
CITY COUNC	CIL DA	TE:		April 1	3, 2016				
COMPLETIO DATE:	N OF I	FILE							
STATEMENT AND DISTRII RECEIVED:			IPTS	S					,
DATE PERM	IT LET	TER	<u>R</u> WA	AS SEI	<u>NT TO (</u>	DRGAN	IZATION:	April 13, 201	6
VIOLATION	(S)							······································	
COMMI	TEE I	LETI	<u>rer</u>	SENT	:				
COMPLY	<u>(REC</u>	EIVE	D:				·		
COMMENTS	:								
						·			



OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL STATE OF ILLINOIS

CHICAGO FIREMEN'S LEGION POST 667 3647 N. TRIPP AVE.

CHICAGO, IL 60641-3038

Lisa Madigan Attorney general

RE: RE: Status of CHICAGO FIREMEN'S LEGION POST 667 under the Illinois Charitable Laws CO# 01071026

Dear Registrant:

ì

April 7, 2016

This letter is pursuant to your request that the Attorney General confirm the status of CHICAGO FIREMEN'S LEGION POST 667 under the Charitable Organization Laws.

This organization is currently registered with the Attorney General's Charitable Trust and Solicitations Bureau as CO# 01071026. It is current in the filing of its financial reports, having filed its report for the period ended December 31, 2015. Please let us know if you require further information.

Sincerely,

A Matsam

Takiyah Martin Barnes, Compliance Officer Charitable Trusts Bureau 100 West Randolph Street, 11th Floor Chicago, Illinois 60601 Telephone: (312) 814-2595

CI.CC/IBT -- WI

APPLICATION FOR CITY OF CHICAGO CHARITABLE SOLICITATION PERMIT

(Please neatly print or type. In necessary in answering any question, please attach additional sheets.)

1.	Name of organization:	CHICAGO FIREMEN'S POST 667
	C	AMERICAN LEGION
	Address:	3647 N. TRIPP AVE.
		CHICAGO, IL. 60641-3038
	Telephone Number	r: 773-283-4305

2. Use the space below to list names, current positions, residence addresses and telephone numbers of the officers in the organization:

JAMES MINDAK ADJUTANT/FINANCE OFFICER 3647 N. TRIPP AVE. CHICAGO, IL. 60641-3038 773-283-4305

3. List the date and approximate location(s) of solicitation: MAY 25, 26, 27, 2016 VARIOUS LOCATIONS WITHIN CITY OF CHICAGO LIMITS

- 4. Approximately how many persons will be engaged in the solicitation? APPROX. 5-8
- 5. Explain the methods your organization will use to solicit funds: STREET SALE OF POPFY'S TO AID VETERANS IN VARIOUS VA HOSPITALS AND HOMES.
- 6. Has your organization ever been allowed to solicit funds in prior years in the City of Chicago? If so, when? YES, MAY 20-22, 2015 PERMIT NO. 2015-05
- 7. Include the following with your application:
 - A. A copy of the registration statement filed with the Attorney General of the State of Illinois; or exemption issued by the Attorney General of the State of Illinois.
 - B. <u>A conv of the tag</u>, badge, emblements other token (if any) will be distributed as part of the solicit used by your organization in its solicif
- 8. Please include any other relevant information which on Finance in reviewing this application.

REGISTRATION WITH ATTORNEY GENERAT DEPT. OF ILLINOIS AMERICAN LEGION

APPLICATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE NO LATE THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF THE SOLICITATION.

I/WE, THE OFFICER(S) OF THE ABOVE NAMED ORGANIZATION, CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION FURNISHED IN THIS STATEMENT AND ALL ATTACHED SHEETS IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY/OUR KNOWLEDGE. (NOTE: AT LEAST ONE OFFICER OF THE ORGANIZATION MUST SIGN AND VERIFY THIS APPLICATION.)

.

Signature Arriv	M			-	a		
Signature Allow	MIM 28	Title	ADJUTANT/	FIN.	Oltrate	13 MAR.	2016

Signature	Title	Date
Signature	Title	Date